AFE2016  Series
Mini Molded Chip Power Inductors
FEATURES
A PPLICATIONS



Smart phone，pad
Notebooks, VR, AR
Portable gaming devices, Smart wear, Wi-Fi module
Series A G B C b a c
AFE201608S 2.0±0.2 0.6±0.2 1.6±0.2 0.80Max. 2.10 0.50 1.70
AFE201610S 2.0±0.2 0.6±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.00Max. 2.10 0.50 1.70
Rev.01 Page 1
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
 Operate temperature range .... －40℃～＋125℃(Including self temp. rise)
 RoHS, Halogen Free and REACH Compliance
 High performance (Isat) realized by metal dust core.
 Low coil resistance with large currents.
Series Name:Mini Molding Chip type power inductor
 Size Code: L*W*T
AFE  201610 S 2R2 M B T
①
②
③ Feature Type:Standard
④��
⑤��
⑥��
⑦��
Initial inductance value: 2R2 = 2.2uH
Inductance Tolerance:M±20%
Coating color:B=Black
Packing：Tape & Reel
① ② ③ ④� � ⑤�� ⑥ �� ⑦� �
Dimensions: [mm]
Recommended Pattern
AFE201612S 2.0±0.2 0.6±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.20Max. 2.10 0.50 1.70
AFE201607S
AFE201665S
AFE201655S 2.0±0.2 0.6±0.2 1.6±0.2 0.55Max. 2.10 0.50 1.70
2.0±0.2 0.6±0.2 1.6±0.2 0.65Max. 2.10 0.50 1.70
2.0±0.2 0.6±0.2 1.6±0.2 0.70Max. 2.10 0.50 1.70
Electrical Properties:
PIM201610S100MBCA 10.0 483 580 1.0 0.7 1.4 1.1
Rev.01 Page 2
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
AFE201655SR33MBT 0.33 34 41 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5
AFE201655SR47MBT 0.47 44 53 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0
AFE201665(2.0*1.6*0.65mm)
P/N L0(µH) Rdc(mΩ）
Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
@ (0A) 1MHz Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
AFE201665S1R0MBT 1.0 58 70 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.7
AFE201607(2.0*1.6*0.70mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
AFE201607S2R2MBT 2.2 150 175 2.1 1.8 2.3 2.0
AFE201608(2.0*1.6*0.80mm)
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz

2.2 123 140 2.2 2.0 2.5 2.3
3.3 200 220 1.8 1.5 2.1 1.8
4.7 260 290 1.6 1.4 1.7 1.5
10.0 690 800 1.0 0.9 1.0 0.9
AFE201608SR22MBT
AFE201608SR24MBT
AFE201608SR33MBT
AFE201608SR47MBT
AFE201608SR68MBT
AFE201608S1R0MBT
AFE201608S1R5MBT
AFE201608S2R2MBT
AFE201608S3R3MBT
AFE201608S4R7MBT
AFE201608S100MBT
AFE201655(2.0*1.6*0.55mm)
AFE201610(2.0*1.6*1.0mm)
Rev.01 Page 3
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
AFE201610SR10MBT 0.10 7.0 12 8.5 8.0 9.0 8.4
AFE201610SR11MBT 0.11 7.5 13 8.0 7.5 8.9 8.2
AFE201610SR15MBT 0.15 8.0 14 7.6 7.0 8.7 8.0
AFE201610SR22MBT 0.22 11 18 6.9 6.3 8.2 7.5
AFE01610SR24MBT 0.24 12 19 6.8 6.2 8.0 7.4
AFE201610SR24MBT 0.24 11 14 6.8 6.2 8.0 7.4
AFE201610SR33MBT 0.33 17 22 5.7 5.3 7.0 6.5
AFE201610SR47MBT 0.47 22 25 5.5 5.0 6.3 5.5
AFE201610SR68MBT 0.68 25 32 4.6 4.3 5.2 4.7
AFE201610S1R0MBT 1.0 35 43 4.5 4.1 4.6 4.2
AFE201610S1R5MBT 1.5 80 100 2.6 2.3 3.2 2.9
AFE201610S2R2MBT 2.2 120 130 2.5 2.1 3.0 2.8
AFE201610S3R3MBT 3.3 140 170 1.7 1.5 2.3 2.0
AFE201610S4R7MBT 4.7 190 220 1.6 1.4 2.0 1.8
AFE201610S100MBT 10.0 483 580 1.0 0.7 1.4 1.1
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ） Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Isat(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
AFE201612SR10MBT 0.10 4.0 6.0 12 10 13 11.5
AFE201612SR11MBT 0.11 4.8 5.6 15.5 14.5 12.5 11.0
AFE201612SR15MBT 0.15 7.5 10 10 9.0 12 10.5
AFE201612SR24MBT 0.24 9.0 11 9.1 8.6 9.2 8.7
AFE201612SR33MBT 0.33 10 15 7.7 7.2 7.8 7.3
AFE201612SR47MBT 0.47 13 17 6.7 6.0 6.7 6.0
AFE201612SR68MBT 0.68 19 23 6.0 5.3 6.0 5.3
AFE201612S1R0MBT 1.0 30 36 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5
AFE201612S1R5MBT 1.5 40 50 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5
AFE201612S2R2MBT 2.2 77 90 3.3 2.9 3.1 2.7
AFE201612S3R3MBT 3.3 135 165 2.4 2.0 2.7 2.3
AFE201612(2.0*1.6*1.2mm)
Current Characteristic
Rev.01 Page 4
Test remarks